-85
0
1
9
8
\tilde{z}

Form PTO-1595 RE' 06-24-(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 101071	ached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pates 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	dress of receiving party(ies)
Kenneth K. Pratt and Randall Stevens	Name: <u>Tregaskiss, Ltd.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	D D
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 2570 North Talbot Road
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	City: Oldcastle, Windsor, Ontario
	State: Canada ZIP: NOR 1L0
Execution Date: <u>06/02/99</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Ves No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): WIRELESS SAFETY CLUTCH 89/329,518	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
I Additional numbers attached: □ Yes ឱ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher J Fildes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

Internal Address:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

Christopher J. Fildes
Name of Person Signing

Signature

☑ Enclosed

8. Deposit account number:

June 10, 1999 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

06/82/1999 MGDRDON 00000046 09329518

02 FC:591

40.00 GP

Fildes & Outland, P.C.

Street Address: 20916 Mack Avenue, Suite 2

City: Grosse Pointe Woods State: MI ZIP: 48236

PATENT REEL: 010037 FRAME: 0627

□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Kenneth K. Pratt of 211 St. Andrews Drive, Tecumseh, Ontario, Canada, N8N 3L4, and Randall Stevens of 33415 Vargo, Livonia, Michigan 48152, U.S.A., respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Tregaskiss, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, and having a place of business at 2570 North Talbot Road, Oldcastle, Windsor, Ontario, Canada, NOR 1L0, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

WIRELESS SAFETY CLUTCH

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the <u>2rd</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1999, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourself, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

PATENT **RECORDED: 06/10/1999** REEL: 010037 FRAME: 0628